

JUNE 5, 2024

6:00 P.M.

Heritage Conference Room 8040 S. 6TH Street Oak Creek, WI 53154 (414) 766-7000

Ald. Lisa Marshall – Chair Paula Nevarez – Staff Member Kristi Maggard - Secretary Robin Atwood Colleen Francisco Mary Guse Richard Maggard

The City's Vision

Oak Creek: A dynamic regional leader driving the future of the south shore.

- 1. Roll Call.
- 2. Approval of May 2, 2024 minutes.
- 3. Review and take action on Treasurer's Report.
- 4. Information and Discussion: Fireworks
 - a. Fireworks logistics map
 - b. Shuttles to Fireworks
 - c. Signage
 - d. Picnic Tables
- Information and Discussion: Parade Logistics
 - a. Porta-John and Wash Station update
 - b. High School Band Transportation update
 - c. Flags for distribution update
 - d. Letter for parade area residents
- 6. Information and Discussion: Food Truck update
- 7. Information and Discussion: Parade participants/paid entertainment
 - a. Update on parade participants
 - c. Discuss providing a car for Roscoe update
- 10. Information and Discussion: Volunteers
- 11. Information and Discussion: Sponsorship
- 12. Adjournment

Dated this 14 day of May 2024

Public Notice

Upon reasonable notice, a good faith effort will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other auxiliary aid at no cost to the individual to participate in public meetings. Due to the difficulty in finding interpreters, requests should be made

as far in advance as possible preferably a minimum of 48 hours. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Oak Creek City Clerk at 414-766-7000, by fax at 414-766-7976, or by mail at 8040 S. 6th Street, Oak Creek, Wisconsin 53154.

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may attend the above-stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice

Visit our website at www.oakcreekwi.org for the agenda.